STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 23-003
LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY

Proposed Purchase of Receivables Program

Procedural Order Re: Rescheduled Hearing

By supplemental order of notice dated September 4, 2024, the Commission
scheduled a hearing in the above-captioned matter on October 22, 2024. On October 15,
2024, Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty (Liberty) filed an
assented to request to continue the hearing, stating that the parties require additional time
for settlement discussions. The hearing is therefore CANCELLED. Liberty shall file a status

update with the Commission on or before November 22, 2024, including preferred hearing

dates in December 2024 or January 2025.

So ordered, this sixteenth day of October, 2024.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CommunityPowerNH.gov
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Christine.Downing@libertyutilities.com
Melyssa.Flaherty@Libertyutilities.com
Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
henry@cpcnh.org
Kristin.Jardin@libertyutilities.com
alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
mandymerrill60@gmail.com
jmiranda@rc.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@]libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
Adam.Yusuf(@Libertyutilities.com
W.Baber@dover.nh.gov
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